Director of the U.S. Patent PA and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	ON FORM COVER SHEET TENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 135950				
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, an	nd document: 3				
A. Name of conveying parties:         1. Jean-Yves DEMANGE         2. Pierre MONTANVERT          B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach         □ Yes ☒ No	69007 LYON - FRANCE				
3. A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  □Yes ☑ No				
4. A. Patent Application No. 11/991,574  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  C. Title of Application: A BUMPER SKIN					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: <u>William P. Berridge</u>	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
William P. Berridge, Registration No. 30,024 John A. Radi, Registration No. 59,348	Date: <u>June 9, 2008</u>				

PATENT REEL: 021068 FRAME: 0946

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>J</u>	ean-Yves DEMANGE	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2) <u>F</u>	rieme MONTANVERT				
, ,	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
		(4)	. <u>.                                   </u>	(8)			
		In paid to ea and set o	ach of the undersigned, each us	ne dollar (\$1.00) and ndersigned agrees to a	other good and valuable consideration issign, and hereby does assign, transfer		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	COMPAGNIE PLASTIC OMN	IIUM	<u></u> ,		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		THE COLUMN TO A STATE OF THE COLUMN TO A STATE				
		(hereinaf represen U.S.C. § non-pro- applicati	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and logal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	(11) Insert Identification such as Title, Case		A BUMPER SKIN				
Number, or Foreigu Application Number		(Attorne	ey Docket 135950		)		
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on					
	Application						
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) I	U.S. application Serial Number  March 6, 2008		74		
applica any ap cooper claims reexan Letter covena agreen repress	applications for the inventi- ations and patents as the Ass  2) Each undersigned agree plication or continuation or ate with the Assignee in ever  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Interna  4) Each undersigned agree initiation a grant of a valid U  5) Each undersigned auth s Patents of the United State and the has full right to ments in conflict herewith, an entatives.  6) Each undersigned here	on, and any ignee may es to execu division the control of the cont	patent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary. It all papers necessary in conneceof, or any patent or reissue sible in obtaining evidence and te all papers and documents an vention for Protection of Indurm all affirmative acts which not paper to the Assignee. The Commissioner of from said application(s) to the entire interest herein assigned at this assignment is binding on the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGI	ection with any interfer application based the application based the going forward with a deformany act where the application and the trial Property or similarly be necessary to of the U.S. Patent and The said Assignee, as As and that he has not a him and his heirs, so	nich may be necessary in connection with nilar agreements.  btain, maintain or confirm by reissue or rademark Office to issue any and all signee of the entire interest, and executed, and will not execute, any		
	In witness whereof, exc	cuted by	the undersigned on the dat	e(s) opposite the u			
Date	April 22 20	800	Inventor Signature	/ gerfar	DEMANGE (SEAL)		
Date	April 29 2	<u> </u>	Inventor Signature	Hart	MONTAN SEARCH		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 021068 FRAME: 0947

**2**003

Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
If neith	This assignment should preferably be signed ter, then it should be signed before at least two	before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (a) witnesses who also sign here:	b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A
Date	April 22, 2008	Witness ELAPORT	€

PATENT REEL: 021068 FRAME: 0948